LISTED ON: 08.04.2016

COURT NO.: 08 ITEM NO. : 12

## SECTION XII-A IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C)NO. 29215 of 2015

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

N. DURGAMMA & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

ITHAGANI LACHAIAH & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

## OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26<sup>th</sup> October, 2015 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Learned counsel for the petitioners would like to file additional documents.

List the matter after ten weeks."

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Counsel for the Petitioner has on 29<sup>th</sup> January, 2016 filed additional affidavit and the same is already been included in SLP paper books.

The aforesaid matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 5<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Advocate, 219, C. K. Daphtary

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

DK