ITEM NO.12 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECT SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29215/2015

N. DURGAMMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ITHAGANI LACHAIAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 28-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vidyottma, Adv.

Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners wants to withdraw the present petition.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court for further directions.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar