ITEM NO.4 Court 11 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XII-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29215/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-03-2015 in WP No. 33159/1997 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

N. DURGAMMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ITHAGANI LACHAIAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 2/2015 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 04-10-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR [NOT CONNECTED]

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners is not connected.

List on 08.10.2021.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER